Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

09-29-2000



I.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

N	121	09/22/00	1014	7487	Attorney Docket No. 107430				
		<del></del>			d the attached original document or copy thereof.				
1.	Α.	Name of conveying party(ies): Hiroshi TAKEUCHI Hiroyuki IWASAKI		2. A.	Name and address of receiving party(ies): NIKON CORPORATION 2-3, MARUNOUCHI 3-CHOME, CHIYODA-KU, TOKYO 100-8331 JAPAN				
	B.	Additional name(s) of conveying	party(ies) attached? Yes ⊠ No						
3.	Α.	Nature of conveyance:		В.	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?  ☐ Yes ☒ No				
	☒	_	Merger						
		Security Agreement  Other	Change of Name		1				
	В.	Execution Date: September 19, 2	000	C	19/667809				
4.	A.	If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:  September 19, 2000							
	В.	Patent Application No.(s)		C.	Patent No.(s)				
	l Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No								
5.	5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:			6. Tot	al number of applications and patents involved: 1				
	Na	ame: James A. Oliff		7. A.	Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00				
				В.	Enclosed (Check No. 112129)				
	Address: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC P.O. Box 19928 Alexandria, VA 22320 O9667809				edit any overpayment or charge any underpayment to posit account number 15-0461.				
TIL	-	40,00 OP							
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attache the original document.					ue and correct and any attached copy is a true copy				
	Jai Th	nes A. Oliff Registration No. 27,07 omas J. Pardini Registration No. 30	<u>fur</u> 5 0,411	<del></del>	Date: September 22, 2000				
}}		T	Total number of pages	including	cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2				

## ASSIGNMENT

		(1)	Hiroshi TAKEUCHI	(5)				
(1-8)	Insert	(2)	Hiroyuki IWASAKI	(6)				
	Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(3)		(7)				
		(4)		(8)				
		In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid to each of the undersigned, each undersigned agrees to assign, and hereby does assign, transfer and set over to						
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee	(9)	NIKON CORPORATION					
(10)	Insert Address of			Chi to V. VO VO VO COOL LADAN				
	Assignee	(10) 2-3, Marunouchi 3-chome, Chiyoda-ku, TOKYO 100-8331 JAPAN						
		the ent invent divisio	(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) and Assignee's heirs, successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. §100, in the invention, and in all applications for patent including any and all provisional, non-provisional, divisional, continuation, substitute, and reissue application(s), and all Letters Patent, extensions, reissues and reexamination certificates that may be granted on the invention known as					
(11)	Insert Identification	(11)	FLASH CONTROL DEVIC	CE				
	such as Title, Case Number, or Foreign							
	Application Number	(Attor	ney Docket No.					
	for which the undersigned has (have) executed an application for patent in the United S							
(14)	Insert Date of	on eve	n date herewith or					
(12)	Signing of	(12)	on					
	Application							
(13)	Alternative	(13)	U.S. application Serial Numb					
	Identification for filed applications	filed		Sept. 22 2000,				
claims of reexami resulting entire in assignment identified	lication or continuation or d gnee in every way possible if 3) Each undersigned agree or provisions of the Internation 4) Each undersigned agree mation a grant of a valid Unit 5) Each undersigned author g from said application(s) to deterest herein assigned, and the lient is binding on him and h 6) Each undersigned hereful cation that may be necessary tion of this document.	ivision the in obtaining the execution of the execution of the states of the said of the said of the execution of the executi	ereof, or any patent or reissue ng evidence and going forward to all papers and documents a vention for Protection of Indus rim all affirmative acts which is patent to the Assignee. requests the Commissioner of Assignee, as Assignee of the essinct executed, and will not exuccessors, assigns and legal rethe firm of OLIFF & BERRIDG ble in order to comply with the	and perform any act which may be necessary in connection with strial Property or similar agreements.  may be necessary to obtain, maintain or confirm by reissue or of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patents of the United States entire interest, and covenants that he has full right to convey the execute, any agreements in conflict herewith, and agrees that this				
	Sep, 19			m 内				
Date	Sep. 19,			当连奋;				
Date	•			re (SEAL)				
Date				re (SEAL)				
Date				re (SEAL)				
Date				re (SEAL)				
Date				re (SEAL)				
Date								
Date				re (SEAL)				
neither	This assignment should pr then it should be signed be	referably lefore at lea	ist two witnesses who also sigi					
Date	September 2		<u>)d()                                   </u>	ss Mand Jok noto				
Date	Sigtember 20	2000	Witnes	ss Mand okentu				
	/			1 10				

**RECORDED: 09/22/2000** 

PATENT REEL: 011113 FRAME: 0556